Concert Date Band City & State Location Price

? Nazareth Old Forge, PA
? Nelsons Wilkes-Barre, PA Kirby Center
7/20/1991 Queensryche Binghamton NY Broom County Arena
9/2/1994 Dangerous Toys Wilkes-Barre, PA Market St Square
7/14/1995 Queensryche Scranton, PA Montage Mountain $20.00
9/15/1995 Warrant Allentown, PA
2/21/1996 Slaughter Wilkes-Barre, PA Amnesia
10/11/1996 Kiss Philadelphia, PA
3/4/1997 LA Guns Pittston, PA Staircase Lounge
3/27/1997 Blue Oyster Cult Wilkes-Barre, PA Market St Square
8/4/1997 Aerosmith Scranton, PA Montage Mountain FREE
11/12/1997 Ratt Scranton, PA Tinks $12.00
12/18/1997 Twisted Sister Scranton, PA Tinks $7.00
2/19/1999 Kix (Funny Money) Dallas, PA Desi's Sports Bar
4/1/1999 Nazareth Wilkes-Barre, PA Market St Square
6/19/1999 John Mellencamp Scranton, PA Montage Mountain
7/6/1999 David Lee Roth Scranton, PA Montage Mountain
Bad Company
7/14/1999 Poison Scranton, PA Montage Mountain
Great White
LA Guns
Ratt
7/29/1999 Quiet Riot Scranton, PA Tinks $10.00
6/20/2001 Enuff Z Nuff Scranton, PA Montage Mountain $35.00
Quiet Riot
Warrant
Poison
3/26/2003 Octane Wilkes-Barre, PA Wachovia Arena FREE
Unloco
Chevelle
Disturbed

2/9/2011 Bon Jovi State College, PA Bryce Jordan Center $129.00



5/15/2011
6/29/2011

7/29/2011
8/2/2011

4/26/2012
8/17/2013
7/10/2015
5/28/2016
6/26/2016

7/21/2016
7/25/2017

9/7/2017

9/14/2017

10/14/2017

11/19/2017

3/13/2018

9/12/2018

11/18/2018
11/30/2018

8/31/2022
9/5/2024
9/21/2024

Whitesnake
Heart

Def Leppard
Stryper
Queensryche
Rammestein

Kix

Blondie

Cyndi Lauper
Boy George
Sting

Peter Gabriel
Duran Duran
Joan Jett

Boston

Black 'n Blue
Quiet Riot
Megadeth
Scorpions
Warrant

Dokken
Transberian Orchestra
Black Star Riders
Saxon

Judas Priest
Stone Sour

Ozzy Osbourne
Transberian Orchestra
Marshal Tucker Band
Lynyrd Skinner
Rammestein
Jackyl

Abba Tribute

Jim Thorpe, PA
Scranton, PA

JimThorpe, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Philadelphia, PA
Reading, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Bethlehem, PA
Camden, NJ

Camden, NJ
Scranton, PA

Jim Thorpe, PA

Reading, PA

Jim Thorpe, PA

Wilkes-Barre, PA

Wilkes-Barre, PA

Camden, NJ

Wilkes-Barre, PA
Wilkes-Barre, PA

Philadelphia, PA
E. Stroudsburg, PA
Jim Thorpe, PA

Penn Station
Montage Mountain

Penn Station
Crocodile Rock
Wells Fargo Arena
Reverb

Sands Casino Resort
Sands Casino Resort

BB&T Center

BB&T Center
Montage Mountain

Penn Station

Santander Arena

Penn Station

Wachovia Arena

Wachovia Arena

BB&T Center

Wachovia Arena
Wachovia Arena

Lincoln Financial Center

Sherman Theater
Penn Station

$30.00
$69.00

$20.00
$18.00
$49.50
$18.00
$45.00
$42.25
$65.20

$55.00
$20.00

$10.00
$67.85
$35.00
$61.40
$58.40
$37.25
$75.00

$26.00

$36.86
$41.35



11/21/2024 WASP E. Stroudsburg, PA Sherman Theater $46.10



