

Concert Date	Band	City & State	Location	Price
?	Nazareth	Old Forge, PA		
?	Nelsons	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Kirby Center	
7/20/1991	Queensryche	Binghamton NY	Broom County Arena	
9/2/1994	Dangerous Toys	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Market St Square	
7/14/1995	Queensryche	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	\$20.00
9/15/1995	Warrant	Allentown, PA		
2/21/1996	Slaughter	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Amnesia	
10/11/1996	Kiss	Philadelphia, PA		
3/4/1997	LA Guns	Pittston, PA	Staircase Lounge	
3/27/1997	Blue Oyster Cult	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Market St Square	
8/4/1997	Aerosmith	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	FREE
11/12/1997	Ratt	Scranton, PA	Tinks	\$12.00
12/18/1997	Twisted Sister	Scranton, PA	Tinks	\$7.00
2/19/1999	Kix (Funny Money)	Dallas, PA	Desi's Sports Bar	
4/1/1999	Nazareth	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Market St Square	
6/19/1999	John Mellencamp	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	
7/6/1999	David Lee Roth Bad Company	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	
7/14/1999	Poison Great White LA Guns Ratt	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	
7/29/1999	Quiet Riot	Scranton, PA	Tinks	\$10.00
6/20/2001	Enuff Z Nuff Quiet Riot Warrant Poison	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	\$35.00
3/26/2003	Octane Unloco Chevelle Disturbed	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Wachovia Arena	FREE
2/9/2011	Bon Jovi	State College, PA	Bryce Jordan Center	\$129.00

5/15/2011	Whitesnake	Jim Thorpe, PA	Penn Station	\$30.00
6/29/2011	Heart Def Leppard	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	\$69.00
7/29/2011	Stryper	Jim Thorpe, PA	Penn Station	\$20.00
8/2/2011	Queensryche	Philadelphia, PA	Crocodile Rock	\$18.00
4/26/2012	Rammstein	Philadelphia, PA	Wells Fargo Arena	\$49.50
8/17/2013	Kix	Reading, PA	Reverb	\$18.00
7/10/2015	Blondie	Bethlehem, PA	Sands Casino Resort	\$45.00
5/28/2016	Cyndi Lauper Boy George	Bethlehem, PA	Sands Casino Resort	\$42.25
6/26/2016	Sting Peter Gabriel	Camden, NJ	BB&T Center	\$65.20
7/21/2016	Duran Duran	Camden, NJ	BB&T Center	\$55.00
7/25/2017	Joan Jett Boston	Scranton, PA	Montage Mountain	\$20.00
9/7/2017	Black 'n Blue Quiet Riot	Jim Thorpe, PA	Penn Station	\$10.00
9/14/2017	Megadeth Scorpions	Reading, PA	Santander Arena	\$67.85
10/14/2017	Warrant Dokken	Jim Thorpe, PA	Penn Station	\$35.00
11/19/2017	Transberian Orchestra	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Wachovia Arena	\$61.40
3/13/2018	Black Star Riders Saxon Judas Priest	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Wachovia Arena	\$58.40
9/12/2018	Stone Sour Ozzy Osbourne	Camden, NJ	BB&T Center	\$37.25
11/18/2018	Transberian Orchestra	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Wachovia Arena	\$75.00
11/30/2018	Marshal Tucker Band Lynyrd Skinner	Wilkes-Barre, PA	Wachovia Arena	\$26.00
8/31/2022	Rammstein	Philadelphia, PA	Lincoln Financial Center	?
9/5/2024	Jackyl	E. Stroudsburg, PA	Sherman Theater	\$36.86
9/21/2024	Abba Tribute	Jim Thorpe, PA	Penn Station	\$41.35

11/21/2024

WASP

E. Stroudsburg, PA

Sherman Theater

\$46.10